
LEAGUE PRESIDENT Kyle Chaffee president.prdmh@gmail.com 250-719-3668
LEAGUE COMMISSIONER Marc Beerling beerling.marc@gmail.com 778-256-6272

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President Ryan Bulley ryanbulley@hotmail.com 250-775-0757 (After 5:00pm)
Registrar Abhiram ( Abby) Kurupati fnmha.registrar@gmail.com 709-763-9994 (After 5:00pm)

NERHL Contact - Fort Nelson Heather Eling heather.e.eling@gmail.com 250-774-3396
U11 FN BMC Coach Brandon Smith brandan_08@hotmail.com 250 321 1821 

U11 FN BMC Manager Megan Bulley meganbulley2@hotmail.com 250 500 1491
U11 FN CANRUSS Coach Dave Seminchuk dave.seminchuk@gmail.com 250 500 3386

U11 FN CANRUSS Manager Megan Bulley meganbulley2@hotmail.com 250 500 1491
U13 FN ELKS Coach Shane Johnson shanecarlylejohnson@gmail.com 250 321 5835

U13 FN ELKS Manager Kyla Beal kyla.beal78@gmail.com 867 689 2717
U13 FN ROTARY Coach Weylin Ashdown weylin.j.ashdown@hotmail.ca 250 500 1659

U13 FN  ROTARY Manager Kyla Beal kyla.beal78@gmail.com 867 689 2717
U15 FN TRCC/CMP Coach Sean O'Shaughnessy soshaughnessy@northernrockies.ca 250 500 2614

U15 FN  TRCC/CMP Manager Larissa Witowski larissawitowski@gmail.com 250 775 0563 
U18 FN FNFA Coach Brandon Smith brandan_08@hotmail.com 250 321 1821

U18 FN FNFA Manager Jamie Smith jamie_emmelkamp@hotmail.com 250 321 3462
U18 FN SCOTIABANK Coach Travis Johnson 250 775 1460

U18 FN SCOTIABANK Manager Jamie Smith jamie_emmelkamp@hotmail.com 250 321 3462

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President Dave Batten president@fsjminorhockey.ca 250 263 9102

DIRECTOR OF HOCKEY OPERATIONS Trudy Alexander Office@fsjminorhockey.ca 250 262 8709
JR. Director (U11) Samantha Loepky Jrdirector@fjsminorhockey.ca

SR. Director (U13, U15,U18) Marc Beerling Srdirector@fsjminorhockey.ca 778-256-6272
NERHL Contact U11-Fort St John Karma Wolsey U11@fsjminorhockey.ca 250-261-8997
NERHL Contact U13-Fort St John Frances Palfy U13@fsjminorhockey.ca
NERHL Contact U15-Fort St John Sheree Osterlund U15@fsjminorhockey.ca
NERHL Contact U18-Fort St John Holly Rowe U18@fsjminorhockey.ca

U11 FSJ 1 TOM'S CONSTRUCTION Coach Adam Horst adam_horst@hotmail.com 250-794-7857
U11 FSJ 1 TOMS CONSTRUCTION Manager Lindsay Bowie lbowie87@gmail.com 250-261-1827

U11 FSJ 2 BAILEY HELICOPTERS Coach Greg Calvert greg.calvert@ymail.com 260-793-0329
U11 FSJ 2 BAILEY HELICOPTERManager Marlo Andrews marloandrews@hotmail.com 250-793-0237

U11 FSJ 3 LP PEACE VALLEY Coach Matt Turner m-turner@live.ca 250-793-0880
U11 FSJ 3 LP PEACE VALLEY Manager Megan Skinner megantaylor25@hotmail.com 250-261-0818

U11 FSJ 4 ALPINE GLASS Coach Josh Matwiy matwiy.josh@gmail.com 778-256-3247
U11 FSJ 4 ALPINE GLASSManager Nicole Needham nicoleneedham87@gmail.com 250-263-1447

U11 FSJ 5 POMEROY LODGING Coach Mike Hamre code_21_contractor@hotmail.com 250-262-7534
U11 FSJ 5 POMEROY LODGINGManager Kaylie Varga khamre@telus.net 250-262-7058

U13 FSJ 1 ERNIE'S Coach Karl Johnson kwjkwjkwj@hotmail.com 250-263-4307
U13 FSJ 1 ERNIE'S Manager Tara Holmes taraholmes453@yahoo.ca 250-329-7220

U13 FSJ 2 MURRAY GMCoach Hans Andersen hansandersen13@hotmail.com 250-219-4508
U13 FSJ 2 MURRAY GM Manager Brittany Hughes brittanyhughes@hotmail.com 519-807-5077
U13 FSJ 3 AAA SAFETYCoach Russ Ryder ryderruss11@gmail.com 250-329-7987

U13 FSJ 3 AAA SAFETYManager Sonja Denault sonja.denault@gmail.com
U15 FSJ1 YELLOWHEAD HELICOPTER Coach DEREK GREEN DEREK@BIGHORNSPRING.COM 250-261-8862

U15 FSJ1 YELLOWHEAD HELICOPTER Manager IRNA FEHR WILLIEIRNAFEHR@GMAIL.COM 250-794-1770
U15 FSJ2 CABRE Coach KELLY DOWD KELLYDAVIDDOWD@GMAIL.COM 250-261-9130

U15 FSJ2 CABRE Manager LIA ROSSELL LIA.ROSSELL@YAHOO.CA 250-793-8973
U15 FSJ3 CANADIAN TIRE Coach MONICA BODNAR MONICABODNER@GMAIL.COM 604-807-6222

U15 FSJ3 CANADIAN TIRE Manager CHRISTIE ENTWISTLE ENTWISTLECHRISTIE@GMAIL.COM 250-262-9227
U15 FSJ4 NORTHERN SPRING Coach TYRELL HEAL TTRENTALS@HOTMAIL.COM 250-261-8868

U15 FSJ4 NORTHERN SPRING Manager TIFFANY SHALLOW TIFFANYSHALLOW@HOTMAIL.COM 250-262-5431
U15 FSJ5 RIMTEK Coach GABE HARVEY GHARVEYBK@HOTMAIL.COM 250-261-8906

U15 FSJ5 RIMTEK Manager TINA THOMPSON TINAMARIETHOMPSON@HOTMAIL.COM 250-262-5489
U18 FSJ RUDY'S Coach Forrest Liddicoat fliddicoat@gmail.com 250-329-5061

U18 FSJ RUDY'S Manager Suzanne Lawson suzylaw@telus.net 250-262-8125
U18 FSJ ELITE Coach Nathan Hiebert nathan.hiebert@hotmail.com 250-262-6478

U18 FSJ ELITE Manager Heather Johnston hljohnston9251@gmail.com 250-793-9802
U18 FSJ GRIDIRON Coach Karl Johnson kwjkwjkwj@hotmail.com 250-263-4307

U18 FSJ GRIDIRON Manager Brandi Conway brandi.conway@hotmail.com 250-262-8292
U15 PRESPATOU Coach Kevin Wollen kwollen@prn.bc.ca 250 793 8895

U15 PRESPATOU Manager Frieda Bueckert bfbueckert@live.com 250 262 9582
U18 PRESPATOU Coach Kevin Wollen kwollen@prn.bc.ca 250 793 8895

U18 PRESPATOU Manager Trudy Loewen loewdt@gmail.com 250 793 3808

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President Jesse Kurjata president.dcmha@dcmha.ca
Registrar Debbie Fynn registrar@dcmha.ca 250-782-7233

NERHL Contact - Dawson Creek Meghan Haugen leaguedirector@dcmha.ca
U11 DC 1 Coach RYAN MORGAN RMORGAN@LMVELECTRIC.C 2502199313

U11 DC 1 Manager AMANDA MORGAN AMANDA.KEMP@YAHOO.COM 2502193252
U11 DC 2 Coach JESSE KURJATA president.dcmha@dcmha.ca

NERHL Associa tion-Coa ch-Ma na ge r 
Conta ct List 2023/2024

POSITION AND ASSOCIATION LIST
FORT NELSON

FORT ST JOHN

DAWSON CREEK

mailto:president.prdmh@gmail.com
mailto:beerling.marc@gmail.com
mailto:president@fsjminorhockey.ca
mailto:Office@fsjminorhockey.ca
mailto:Jrdirector@fjsminorhockey.ca
mailto:Srdirector@fsjminorhockey.ca
mailto:U11@fsjminorhockey.ca
mailto:U13@fsjminorhockey.ca
mailto:U15@fsjminorhockey.ca
mailto:U18@fsjminorhockey.ca
mailto:LIA.ROSSELL@YAHOO.CA


U11 DC 2 Manager BRITTANIE KURJATA JBKURJATA@HOTMAIL.COM
U11 DC Jr Girls TECHMATION Coach MELISSA SORENSEN WESTCANYON23@GMAIL.COM

U11 DC Jr Girls TECHMATION Manager KRISTY LAZINCHUK KLAZNICHUK@GMAIL.COM
U13 DC 1 Coach TYLER MORGAN TYMORGAN3@HOTMAIL.COM

U13 DC 1 Manager NIKKI CHMELYK CHMELYKHOUSE@GMAIL.COM
U13 DC 2 Coach LORNE WEAVER LORNE@WEAVERAUCTIONS.COM

U13 DC 2 Manager BECKI WEAVER L_B_WEAVER@HOTMAIL.COM
U15 DC1 Coach GARTH HAUGEN GARTHHMK@HOTMAIL.COM

U15 DC1 Manager MEGHAN HAUGEN MEGHANHAUGEN@HOTMAIL.COM

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President Donovan Giesbrecht dgiesbrecht2007@gmail.com 250-263-2847
Registrar Brianne Wieler keylen_farrah@hotmail.com 250-793-9293

NERHL Contact-Clearview
U11 Clearview Colts Coach Jerry Buekert wolly_wallis@hotmail.com

U11 Clearview Colts Manager Nikki Newsham nnewsham87@gmail.com

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President Cole Lewis president@taylorminorhockey.com
Registrar Sarah Cornet registrar@taylorminorhockey.com

NERHL Contact - Taylor
U11 Taylor Tornados Coach

U11 Taylor Tornados Manager
U13 Taylor Tornados Coach

u13 Taylor Tornados Manager

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President Carmen Gerstel clg_bg@yahoo.ca
Registrar Trisha MacTavish trishamactavish@hotmail.com

NERHL Contact - Chetwynd Carmen Gerstel clg_bg@yahoo.ca
U11 Chetwynd Giants Coach

U11 Chetwynd Giants Manager
U13 Chetwynd Giants 1 Coach

U13 Chetwynd Giants 1 Manager
U18 Chetwynd Giants Coach 

U18 Chetwynd Giants Manager

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President
Registrar Chrissy Irving chrissyirving@hotmail.com

NERHL Contact - Tumbler Ridge
U11 TR Raptors Coach Kevin Pittman kevinpittman_77@hotmail.com 2502427191

U11 TR Raptors Manager Monica Pittman monicapittman@live.com 2502427696
U13 TR Raptors Coach Dan Callaway

U13 TR Raptors Manager Jessica Sant 
U15 TR Raptors Coach Monty Hendrickson

U15 TR Raptors Manager Darlene Kallevik

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President Cody Dolen codace@yahoo.ca 780-864-9303
Registrar Jaclyn Rogers jaclynrogers@outlook.com 780-864-9307

NERHL Contact - Savanna Candace Dolen candacedolen@yahoo.ca 780-500-0076
U13 Savanna Stars Coach Cody Dolen codace@yahoo.ca 780-864-9303

U13 Savanna Stars Manager Candace Dolen candacedolen@yahoo.ca 780-500-0076

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President Cherri Carlson cherri_carlson@hotmail.com
Registrar mmhaknights@gmail.com

NERHL Contact - Mackenzie Darcie L'Heureux darcielove82@gmail.com
U18 Makenzie Knights Coach

U18 Makenzie Knights Manager

NAME EMAIL PHONE #
President Angela Ayre angela.ayre@hotmail.com
Registrar

NERHL Contact - Predators
U13 Predators Coach

U13 Predators Manager Kelsey Johnston kelseybedell@gamil.com
U15 Predators Coach Paul Wiens wiensy11@gmail.com

U15 Predators Manager
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